
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 062
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Advanced Cable
Connection Inc
(143032707)

Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779) FL 2399058378 IC Funded
MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 16046872
MOSI PARTNERSIP
ELEMENTARY ...

$24,631,592.00 $24,631,592.00

Advanced Cable
Connection Inc
(143032707)

Hillsborough Co School Dist (127779) FL 2399058401 MB Funded
MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 16046872
MOSI PARTNERSIP
ELEMENTARY ...

$959,980.80 $959,980.80

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Amigos Por Vida-Friends For Life Charter
School (228676) TX 2399052226 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399052226.006 was modifie...

$21,630.64 $21,630.64

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Amigos Por Vida-Friends For Life Charter
School (228676) TX 2399052284 BM Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$12,000.00 to $5,220.00 to
remov...

$4,176.00 $4,176.00

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Bloom Academy, Inc (17021243) TX 2399054037 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $35,809.36 to $34,178.28
...

$21,052.41 $21,052.41

Advanced Networks
of Texas
(143036711)

Bloom Academy, Inc (17021243) TX 2399054160 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Model for
FRN Line Item
2399054160.008 was modified
from MR76-HW...

$7,405.85 $7,405.85

Alameda County
Office of Education
(143006456)

Newark Unified School District (144210) CA 2399001309 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$21,303.00 $21,303.00

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Oakland Network For Education Consortium
(17001962) MI 2399035835 IA Funded

MR1:The FRN was modified
from $1,940,740.96 to
$1,907,911.47 to agree with
the a...

$1,135,733.48 $1,135,733.48

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880) Norwalk-La Mirada Un Sch Dist (143515) CA 2399026882 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The Name associated with
BEN 16069621 has been...

$2,289,488.21 $2,289,488.21



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Anixter, Inc.
(143004691)

Genesee Valley/Wayne-Finger Lakes
Educational Technology Service (124968) NY 2399050423 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
2399050423.001 was for both
Cabling/Connectors-Connectors
an...

$124,389.03 $124,389.03

Application Services,
Inc. (143007623) Green County (129045) KY 2399056450 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$64,425.75 $64,425.75

Arizona Board of
Regents, The
University of Arizona
(143049106)

Avondale Elementary School District 44
(142972) AZ 2399013740 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$20,480.26 $20,480.26

ARIZONA
COMMUNICATION
EXPERTS INC
(143027629)

Thatcher Unified School District #4 (143057) AZ 2399028264 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
2399028264.001 was for both
Cabling Project and Cabling
(Cat...

$30,297.62 $0.00

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Nassau County Boces (123875) NY 2399012053 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL reque...

$10,584.00 $10,584.00

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

Southold Union Free Sch Dist (124032) NY 2399023175 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$23,875.15 $23,875.15

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Addison School District 4 (135359) IL 2399007629 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract Expiration
Date was changed from
06/30/2024 to 06/30/2025 to
ag...

$1,205.38 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Alta Vista Innovation High School (17014012) CA 2399031020 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399031020.011.04,
2399031...

$37,679.27 $37,679.27

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Alta Vista Innovation High School (17014012) CA 2399031026 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for all FRN Line
Items was modified from Sof...

$14,676.30 $14,676.30

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Broadalbin-Perth Cntl Sch Dist (124047) NY 2399022646 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$10,388.71 $10,388.71

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Community Unit School District 308 (135713) IL 2399027593 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$595.36 $595.36

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Community Unit School District 308 (135713) IL 2399027670 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $73,014.38 to $39,061.41
...

$36,507.19 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Menasha School District (133482) WI 2399036253 BM Not

Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$9,442.94 $0.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Newburgh Free Library (124227) NY 2399056970 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of Equipment
for FRN Line Item
2399056970.001 was modified
from MR...

$23,001.85 $23,001.85

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) North Hopkins Indep Sch Dist (140621) TX 2399021386 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $11,108.71 to $8,569.86
t...

$6,855.89 $6,855.89

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Prairiland Indep School Dist (140611) TX 2399046822 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$987.36 $987.36

CDW Government
LLC (143005588) Shaker Heights City Sch Dist (129488) OH 2399011620 BM Not

Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$9,600.00 $0.00

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications,
LLC (143021460)

Gardiner School District 7 & 4 A.K.A.
Gardiner Public Schools (134718) MT 2399017719 IA Funded

MR1:The Service Start Date
was changed from 07/01/2023
to 04/01/2024 to agree wi...

$2,490.01 $2,490.01

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Marana School District 6 (143113) AZ 2399032059 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for BEN
16041089 Rattlesnake Ri...

$156,798.36 $156,798.36

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Utah Education And Telehealth Network
(150246) UT 2399027131 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$49,175.74 $49,175.74

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Bob Hope Charter School 1 (17015532) TX 2399035256 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$20,934.00 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Coachella Valley Unif Sch Dist (143707) CA 2399042803 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$29,115.09 $29,115.09

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Girls Athletic Leadership School Los Angeles
(17012736) CA 2399030096 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$2,840.40 $2,840.40

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Girls Athletic Leadership School Los Angeles
(17012736) CA 2399036876 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract Expiration
Date was changed from
06/30/2024 to 12/31/2023 to
ag...

$1,890.00 $1,890.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
CMS
Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Lakeview Community School Dist (138470) NE 2399044124 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$7,693.00 $0.00

CMS
Communications,
Inc. (143016561)

Lakeview Community School Dist (138470) NE 2399044130 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$14,280.00 $0.00

Cogent
Communications,
Inc. (143025258)

Salina Unified School District #305 (137958) KS 2399055108 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$92,160.00 $92,160.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 2399039072 IA Funded

MR1:The Total Project Plant
Route Feet for FRN#
2399039072 was modified from
1 t...

$6,693.30 $6,693.30

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Cenic-Corporation For Education Network
Initiatives In California (225495) CA 2399039082 IA Funded

MR1:The Total Project Plant
Route Feet for FRN#
2399039082 was modified from
1 t...

$14,922.90 $14,922.90

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

New Century School 4240-07 (17008166) MN 2399035026 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The School NSLP Count
for BEN 17008166 NEW CEN...

$8,302.50 $8,302.50

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

New Century School 4240-07 (17008166) MN 2399059731 IA Funded
MR1:The School NSLP Count
for BEN 17008166 NEW
CENTURY SCHOOL 4240-07
was in...

$2,683.80 $2,683.80

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

The Charter School At Waterstone
(17026968) FL 2399008950 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$10,476.00 $10,476.00

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516) Brentwood Union Elem Sch Dist (144173) CA 2399036469 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$76,860.00 $76,860.00

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

New Jerusalem Elementary School District
(16027170) CA 2399027306 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$28,576.51 $28,576.51

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516) North Monterey Co Un Sch Dist (144298) CA 2399007487 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The NSLP for BEN
144298 NORTH MONTEREY
CO UN S...

$25,460.57 $25,460.57

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516) North Monterey Co Un Sch Dist (144298) CA 2399059735 IA Funded

MR1:The NSLP for BEN
144298 NORTH MONTEREY
CO UN SCH DIST was
decreased from...

$54,450.00 $54,450.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516) North Monterey Co Un Sch Dist (144298) CA 2399059736 IA Funded

MR1:The NSLP for BEN
144298 NORTH MONTEREY
CO UN SCH DIST was
decreased from...

$24,660.00 $24,660.00

Communications
Solutions Inc. of
Illinois (143024766)

Bradley School District 61 (135795) IL 2399039856 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$3,780.00 $0.00

Computer
Integration
Technologies, Inc.
(CIT) (143014000)

Art And Science Academy 4227-07
(17013875) MN 2399026797 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$1,350.00 $1,350.00

Consolidated
Communications
Enterprise Services,
Inc. (143001200)

Nacogdoches Indep Sch District (140819) TX 2399025023 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$31,313.09 $31,313.09

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

Fort Worth Indep Sch District (140887) TX 2399059152 IA Funded
MR1:This is a new FRN. It was
split from FRN 2399056205.
The new FRN contains th...

$6,982,896.60 $6,982,896.60

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994) Archdiocese Los Angeles Schs (143439) CA 2399040512 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The Type of Product for
FRN Line Item
2399040512.010 was modified
from Fees ...

$12,536.44 $0.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994) Canton Public School District (128610) MS 2399047430 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $689,746.50 to
$682,461.5...

$463,859.03 $463,859.03

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994) Canton Public School District (128610) MS 2399047431 MB Not

Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$12,240.00 $0.00

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994) Community Unit School District 308 (135713) IL 2399027732 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$12,608.27 $12,608.27

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994) Community Unit School District 308 (135713) IL 2399027752 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399027752.001 was modifie...

$77,411.15 $77,411.15

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Genesee Valley/Wayne-Finger Lakes
Educational Technology Service (124968) NY 2399050384 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$42,373.45 $42,373.45

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Genesee Valley/Wayne-Finger Lakes
Educational Technology Service (124968) NY 2399050397 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$2,270.66 $2,270.66



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467) Deer Valley Unif Sch Dist 97 (142908) AZ 2399035097 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$22,020.00 $22,020.00

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467) Isaac Elem School District 5 (142899) AZ 2399020319 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$3,560.33 $3,560.33

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467) Tempe School District 3 (142962) AZ 2399024921 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$292,364.26 $292,364.26

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467) Wickenburg Unif School Dist 9 (143030) AZ 2399015099 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$5,449.75 $5,449.75

Detel Computer
Solutions, LLC
(143022873)

Beauregard Parish School Board (139272) LA 2399057645 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399057645.009 was modifie...

$501,068.62 $501,068.62

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047513 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$21,577.25 $21,577.25

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047522 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$66,235.68 $66,235.68

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047525 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$23,859.65 $23,859.65

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047527 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$16,468.85 $16,468.85

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047530 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$244,112.40 $244,112.40

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047531 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$22,811.76 $22,811.76

Development Group,
Inc (143033063) Cotati-Rohnert Park Unif Dist (144248) CA 2399047532 MB Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 109564-Waldo
Rohnert Elem School has...

$125,134.63 $125,134.63

Eastern Suffolk
BOCES (143006632) Connetquot Central School Dist (123900) NY 2399023218 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract Award Date
was changed from 2/23/2022 to
02/16/2022 to agree w...

$15,328.74 $15,328.74

Eastern Suffolk
BOCES (143006632) Sachem Central School District (123926) NY 2399023519 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$30,540.00 $30,540.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

ECI Investment
Group Inc
(143049688)

Alta Vista Innovation High School (17014012) CA 2399028285 IC Funded
MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$92,682.72 to $24,177.85 to
remo...

$4,046.95 $4,046.95

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534) Post Falls School District 273 (142778) ID 2399025672 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399025672.004 was modifie...

$30,578.83 $30,578.83

Electra Link, Inc
(143010187) New Caney Indep School Dist (141260) TX 2399017774 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
#2399017774.001 was for both
Cabling and Connectors and
was sp...

$126,779.86 $126,779.86

Electronaca Inc
(143035753)

Cristo Rey Richmond High School
(17024592) VA 2399058143 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The # of Full Time
Students Requested for BEN ...

$4,606.79 $4,606.79

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857) Suwannee County School Dist (127559) FL 2399021083 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$27,232.20 $27,232.20

FirstDigital Telecom
(143033614) Marana School District 6 (143113) AZ 2399032054 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for BEN
16041089 Rattlesnake Ri...

$27,977.33 $27,977.33

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172)

Rivendell Interstate School District
(17007171) NH 2399022914 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The enrollment for BEN
4666 WESTSHIRE
ELEMENTA...

$2,840.40 $2,840.40

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172) Windham Central S U 46 District (121910) VT 2399047899 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$8,671.97 $8,671.97

FirstLight Fiber, Inc.
(143026172) Windham Central S U 46 District (121910) VT 2399059730 IA Funded MR1:The applicant did not

submit any RAL corrections. $6,323.77 $6,323.77

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Vision In Education Charter School
(17002043) CA 2399044943 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of product for
FRN Line Item
2399044943.004 was modified
from Conne...

$10,633.56 $10,633.56

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Vision In Education Charter School
(17002043) CA 2399044946 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399044946.010 was modifie...

$364,665.19 $364,665.19

GovConnection, Inc.
(143026005) Springfield Super District 56 (121865) VT 2399028963 IC Funded

MR1: The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399028963.005 was modifi...

$100,356.44 $100,356.44

Hiawatha Broadband
Communications,
Inc. (143011766)

Semcac, Inc. (17000164) MN 2399012293 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$2,462.83 $2,462.83



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Madison Parish Library (139325) LA 2399053573 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$17,334.00 $17,334.00

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Madison Parish Library (139325) LA 2399054305 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$16,371.00 $16,371.00

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844) Baldwyn School District (128574) MS 2399043786 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399043786.024 was modifie...

$108,154.80 $108,154.80

Innovative Software,
Inc. (143007844) Baldwyn School District (128574) MS 2399043796 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$468.00 $468.00

Insight Public Sector
Inc (143030052) South Texas Indep School Dist (141662) TX 2399053590 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$15,008.00 $15,008.00

Interfacing Company
of Texas
(143009090)

Magnolia Indep School District (141258) TX 2399052788 IA Funded
MR1:In consultation with the
applicant and based on
supporting documentation
Mag...

$437,062.50 $437,062.50

Kasson &
Mantorville
Telephone Company
(143002107)

Semcac, Inc. (17000164) MN 2399012270 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$647.89 $647.89

Kasson &
Mantorville
Telephone Company
(143002107)

Southeastern Libraries Co-Op (133704) MN 2399028671 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$1,367.93 $1,367.93

Kasson &
Mantorville
Telephone Company
(143002107)

Southeastern Libraries Co-Op (133704) MN 2399059732 IA Funded MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL corrections. $216.00 $216.00

Knight Nets, Inc.
(143007392)

Academic Leadership Charter School
(16060678) NY 2399049850 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$3,060.00 $3,060.00

Layer 3
Communications,
LLC (143026409)

New Caney Indep School Dist (141260) TX 2399035184 IC Funded
MR1:The Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399035184.002 was modified
from C...

$79,391.91 $79,391.91

LightStream
Networks, LLC
(143048432)

Brazosport Indep School Dist (141334) TX 2399058110 IA Funded
MR1:The Contract Expiration
Date was changed from
06/30/2039 to 05/31/2039 to
ag...

$3,876,602.78 $3,876,602.78



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

LightStream
Networks, LLC
(143048432)

Brazosport Indep School Dist (141334) TX 2399058113 IA Funded
MR1:The Contract Expiration
Date was changed from
06/30/2039 to 05/31/2039 to
ag...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Micro Integration &
Programming
Solutions, Inc.
(143008053)

New Caney Indep School Dist (141260) TX 2399035185 IC Funded
MR1:The Product Type for FRN
Line Item 2399035185.002 was
modified from Connecto...

$125,013.40 $125,013.40

Micro Integration &
Programming
Solutions, Inc.
(143008053)

New Caney Indep School Dist (141260) TX 2399035186 BM Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $1095.50 to $536.80 to
re...

$7,317.32 $7,317.32

Micro Technology
Consultants, Inc.
(143005461)

Turner County School District (127504) GA 2399054329 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$67,722.74 $0.00

Micro Technology
Consultants, Inc.
(143005461)

Turner County School District (127504) GA 2399054474 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$79,390.12 $0.00

Network Solutions,
Inc. (143005577) Lewis Cass Schools (130510) IN 2399038396 IC Not

Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$4,798.08 $0.00

Northeast Rural
Services, Inc.
(143016556)

Adair Indep School District 2 (140127) OK 2399048331 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$13,406.40 $13,406.40

NTUA Wireless, LLC
(143035541) Kayenta Unified School Dist 27 (143164) AZ 2399044684 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
2399044684.003 for 1 line of
Taxes and USF Fees service
was ad...

$280,476.00 $280,476.00

OMNI Data, LLC
(143020573) Milford School District (122496) CT 2399046483 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The FRN was modified
from $482,381.41 to
$450,511.20 to agree with the
appli...

$241,190.71 $0.00

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Caruthers Unified School District (199850) CA 2399050046 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$21,859.20 $21,859.20

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Tuolumne Co Office Of Educ (144414) CA 2399052368 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$7,352.83 $7,352.83

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Green County (129045) KY 2399056637 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$176,442.18 $176,442.18



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Clare-Gladwin Resd (17001307) MI 2399015265 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$360,000.00 $360,000.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions Group LLC
(143024659)

Springfield School Dist 186 (136699) IL 2399041972 BM Not
Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item #
2399041972.001 was for CON-
SNT-C950048ED, HR4Q5E,
HR4Z0E and...

$6,369.70 $0.00

R-Network
Solutions, LLC
(143051108)

Prairiland Indep School Dist (140611) TX 2399054661 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$25,500.00 $25,500.00

Resilient Intelligent
Networks, LLC
(143031788)

North Hopkins Indep Sch Dist (140621) TX 2399021404 IC Funded
MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $42,513.12 to $38,053.14
...

$24,297.06 $24,297.06

San Carlos Apache
Telecommunication
Utility, Inc.
(143002466)

San Carlos Unif School Dist 20 (143054) AZ 2399026846 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$31,492.80 $31,492.80

San Carlos Apache
Telecommunication
Utility, Inc.
(143002466)

San Carlos Unif School Dist 20 (143054) AZ 2399026848 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$85,824.68 $85,824.68

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

El Dorado School District (139393) AR 2399034852 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:RAL change implemented
on your FCC Form 471, M...

$176,570.76 $176,570.76

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

El Dorado School District (139393) AR 2399034887 IC Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:RAL change implemented
on your FCC Form 471, M...

$155,989.11 $155,989.11

SKYRIDER
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143031192)

Gause Isd (141412) TX 2399014585 IC Funded
MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$17,269.56 to $10,559.82 to
remo...

$8,043.86 $8,043.86

Slic Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020035)

Washington-Saratoga-Warren-Hamilton-Essex
Boces (124306) NY 2399053106 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL reque...

$5,184.00 $5,184.00

Structured
Communication
Systems Inc
(143008383)

Dayton School District 8 (144879) OR 2399038635 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line Item
2399038635.004 was modifie...

$71,767.17 $71,767.17

SYNDEO
NETWORKS, INC.
(143036990)

Freeport School District 145 (135858) IL 2399001085 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$52,650.00 $52,650.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Chickasaw County School District (128582) MS 2399033320 IC Funded
MR1:The Product Type for FRN
Line Item 2399033320.005 was
modified from Switch t...

$127,981.51 $127,981.51

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Chickasaw County School District (128582) MS 2399033536 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified in
accordance with a RAL reque...

$9,573.98 $9,573.98

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

East Jasper Consolidated School District
(128677) MS 2399007884 MB Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$32,400.00 to $15,213.84 to
remo...

$12,750.00 $12,750.00

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

George County School District (128681) MS 2399039430 IC Funded
MR1:The Type of Product for
FRN Line Item
2399039430.005 was modified
from Trans...

$256,614.54 $256,614.54

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

George County School District (128681) MS 2399039449 BM Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$3,324.80 $3,324.80

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Greenwood-Leflore Public Library System
(128597) MS 2399049201 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type for FRN
Line Item 2399049201.003 was
modified from Switch t...

$11,186.43 $11,186.43

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168) Central Minnesota Christian School (65282) MN 2399023837 IC Funded

MR1:The Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item 005 was
modified from Data Distri...

$25,146.58 $25,146.58

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Republic Charter Schools Consortium
(16076276) TN 2399051873 IC Not

Funded

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, BEN 16080773
REPUBLIC HIGH SCHOOL has
be...

$79,431.76 $0.00

Tohono O'Odham
Utility Authority
(143002469)

Baboquivari Unified Sch Dist 40 (143102) AZ 2399056270 IA Funded
MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$54,760.75 $54,760.75

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698) Choctaw-Nicoma Park Sch Dist (139755) OK 2399028436 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$167,765.47 $167,765.47

United Systems, Inc.
(143004698) Temple Indep School Dist 101 (139913) OK 2399027989 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$13,997.01 $13,997.01

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Esmeralda Co School District - Financial
Office (143390) NV 2399036835 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399036835.001 was modified
from Se...

$6,887.41 $6,887.41



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Valley Electric
Association, Inc.
(143031117)

Esmeralda Co School District - Financial
Office (143390) NV 2399054748 IA Funded

MR1:The Type of Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399054748.001 was modified
from Se...

$22,431.69 $22,431.69

Velocity Fiber, LLC
(143050823)

Illinois Department Of Innovation And
Technology Consortium (17022359) IL 2399050405 IA Funded

MR1:The Total Project Plant
Route Feet for FRN Line Item
.001 was modified from ...

$18,586.87 $18,586.87

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Suwannee County School Dist (127559) FL 2399059723 IA Funded MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL corrections. $31,500.00 $31,500.00

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Georgia Board Of Regents-Peachnet
(16074952) GA 2399049682 IA Funded

MR1:Based on supporting
documentation, BENs 33257
WHEELER COUNTY HIGH
SCHOOL, 33...

$222,047.62 $222,047.62

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Monday, July 15th, 2024 at 08:09 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

